
B.—7a 12
Appropriations for Public Works Services

CLASS XX.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

.era.
J.WJ.U-

j

1910-11.-llt.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued, £ £

29
30
31

32
33
34
85
36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43
14
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65

66 j
67
68
69
70
71 I
72 !
73 I74
75 j
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

VOTE No. 99—continued.
Judicial—continued.

Gaols—continued.
Invercargill (Warder's cottage)
Reformatory Farm (laud, buildings, &c.)
Buildings and sites not specified, and supervision

Police-stations—
Waipu
Wellsford
Warkworth
Takapuna (site and building")
Auckland, Mount Albert (site and building) ...
Auckland, Richmond (Grey Lynn), (site)
Auckland, Eden Terrace (additions and altera-

tions)
Auckland, Freeman's Bay (site and building) ...
Ponsonby (lock-up and office)
Parnell (site and building)
Reniuera (site and building)
Morrinsville (lock-up, office, &c.) ...
Hamilton (office and cells)
Frankton
TeKuiti
Taumarunui (site aud building)
Te Puke (site and building) ... ... ITaneatua (site)
Tokomaru Bay (lock-up)
Napier (Inspector's residence), (site and building)
Waitara (site and building)
New Plymouth, Fitzroy (purchase of property,

electric lighting, &c.)
Whangamomona ... ...
Waverley (additions, &c.)
Taihape (quarters)
Taihape (electric lighting, drainage, &c.)
Pougaroa ... ...
Otaki
Masterton
Johnsonville
Wellington, Lambton Quay (gymnasium, cells,

and quarters)
Wellington, Manners Street (additions)
Wellington, Mount Cook (additions)
Wellington South (gymnasium), (on account of

£1,000)
Wellington, Island Bay (purchase of property)
Wellington, Kilbirnie (purchase of property) ...
Wellington, Eastbourne (purchase of property)
Wakefield, (additions and renovations)
Motueka
Murchison
Charleston
Blackball
Cobden (site and building)
Greymouth (police gaol)
Kaikoura (alterations, lock-up, Ac.)
Rangiora (quarters)
Papanui.{site for 8tationmaster"s residence) ...
New Brighton
Christchurch (Inspector's residence) ...
Christchurcb (matron's quarters) ...
Riccarton
Sydenham

300
4,000

100

700
750
700
500

1 ,''00. 300

1 ,400
1,000

500
1,500
1,000

500
350
925

1 ,200
800
800
100
100

1,000
750

750
800
360
500
225
360
700

2 ,000
750

2 ,000
625
550

500
800
800 [
850 l
450
750
650
750
700
300
900
550
700
100
800
60

450
800
185


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

