Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XX.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item		191	191 0–11.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 99—continued.	,		
	JUDICIAL—continued.			
29	Gaols—continued. Invercargill (Warder's cottage)	300		
30	Reformatory Farm (land, buildings, &c.)	. 4,000		
31	Buildings and sites not specified, and supervision	100		
	Police-stations—	20 0		
32 33	Waipu Wellsford	. 700 : . 750 :		
34	Warkworth	700		
35	Takapuna (site and building)	500		
36	Auckland, Mount Albert (site and building)	•		
37 38	Auckland, Richmond (Grey Lynn), (site)	. 300		
90	Auckland, Eden Terrace (additions and alterations)	1 400		
39	Auckland, Freeman's Bay (site and building)			
40	Ponsonby (lock-up and office)	500		
41		1,500		
$\begin{array}{c} 42 \\ 43 \end{array}$	Remuera (site and building)	1,000 500		
44	Morrinsville (lock-up, office, &c.) Hamilton (office and cells)	350		
45	Frankton	925		
46	Te Kuiti	. 1,200		
47	Taumarunui (site and building)	800		
48 49	Te Puke (site and building)	100		
50	Taneatua (site) Tokomaru Bay (lock-up)	100		
51	Napier (Inspector's residence), (site and building			
52	Waitara (site and building)	. 750	•	
53	New Plymouth, Fitzroy (purchase of property	750		
54	electric lighting, &c.) Whangamomona	. 800		
55	Waverley (additions, &c.)	360		
56	Taihape (quarters)	. 500		
57 70	Taihape (electric lighting, drainage, &c.)	. 225		
58 59	Pongaroa Utaki	. 360 700		
60	Masterton	2,000		
61	Johnsonville	. 750		
62	Wellington, Lambton Quay (gymnasium, cells			
63	and quarters) Wellington, Manners Street (additions)	2 ,000 625		
64	Wellington, Mount Cook (additions)			
65	Wellington South (gymnasium), (on account o			
0.0	£1,000)	. 500		
66 67	Wellington, Island Bay (purchase of property)	800 800		
68	Wellington, Kilbirnie (purchase of property) Wellington, Eastbourne (purchase of property)	850		
69	Wakefield (additions and renovations)	. 450		
70	Motueka	. 750		
71	Murchison	650		
72 73	Charleston Blackball	. 750 700		
74	Cobden (site and building)	200		
75	Greymouth (police gaol)	. 900		
76	Kaikoura (alterations, lock-up, &c.)	550	*	
77 79	Rangiora (quarters)	100		
78 79	Papanui (site for Stationmaster's residence) New Brighton	900		
80	Christchurch (Inspector's residence)	. 60		
81	Christchurch (matron's quarters)	. 450		
82	Riccarton	800		
88	Sydenham	. 185		